open for inspection at the Registered Offi ce of the Company and that of the respective subsidiary companies. 
The Consolidated Financial Statements presented by the Company include the fi nancial results of its subsidiary 
companies.

Share Capital:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 90,31,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crores Thirty One Lacs) divided 
into 9,02,60,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and 5000 Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each.

The paid up share capital of the Company as on the date of this report is Rs. 55,85,44,060/- divided into 5,58,54,406 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.